
Subject 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 
Optional Attendees: 

Canceled: SRO Division of Interest 
Lea Room 

Tue 6/2/2015 1:30 PM 
Tue 6/2/2015 6:00 PM 
Free 

(none) 

Not yet responded 

Ryan Owen 
Daniel McMurrough; Jennifer Lujano; Aaron Myers 
Judy Moreland; Amanda Neagle; Mona Ables; Brent Sawyer; Noemi Peralta 

We are going to receive revised exhibits from the attorney on June 15th. I will reschedule this meeting once we receive 
the updates. Thank you. 

Let's take the time to sit down and go thru the SRO issues and work thru the DO decks so that we can get these off of 
the books. If we want to include additional wells in this meeting we can. 

This looks like the first time we can all get together. 

Aaron and Jennifer: If you guys can come up with an agenda or items that each of you will need prior to this meeting I 
think it will make things go much smoother. Also, if you can attempt to come up with the proposed DO decks for each 
of the wells, and then we can hopefully review them at the meeting. I know the title opinions have several errors that 
Aaron has identified but I don't believe having the attorney update the opinions is the right answer so hopefully we can 
make the corrections in house and Aaron and I can approve them prior to the DO's going out. Thanks everyone for your 
help in getting these issue behind us. 

The Midland Room has AV equipment so we can use the projector if that will be beneficial. 

I included Mona and Judy as option attendees to this meeting, if they want to stop in for a few minutes. 

Well Name 
SRO STATE COM #48H 
SRO STATE#61H 
SRO STATE #62H 
SRO STATE COM #63H (Hay Hollow-
BS) 
SRO STATE COM #12H 

SRO STATE #46H 
SRO STATE COM #64H (Hay Hollow-
BS) 
SRO STATE COM #58H 

Net Unknown 
Suspense 

$1,258,400 
$629,439 
$449,385 
$357,454 

$325,070 
$313,834 

$249,453 

$227,394 
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SRO STATE COM #60H $205,927 
SRO STATE COM #63H (Red Bluff-BS) $146,406 
SRO STATE #59H $137,109 
SRO STATE COM #64H (Red Bluff-BS) $122,888 
SRO STATE #16H $105,246 
SRO STATE COM #45H $86,143 
SRO STATE COM #43H $72,207 
SRO STATE COM #44H $50,460 
SRO STATE COM #65H $27,824 

$4,764,639 
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