Subject:

Canceled: SRO Division of Interest

Location:

Lea Room

Start:

Tue 6/2/2015 1:30 PM

End:

Tue 6/2/2015 6:00 PM

Show Time As:

Free

Recurrence:

(none)

Meeting Status:

Not yet responded

Organizer:

Ryan Owen

Required Attendees:

Daniel McMurrough; Jennifer Lujano; Aaron Myers

Optional Attendees:

Judy Moreland; Amanda Neagle; Mona Ables; Brent Sawyer; Noemi Peralta

We are going to receive revised exhibits from the attorney on June 15th. I will reschedule this meeting once we receive the updates. Thank you.

Let's take the time to sit down and go thru the SRO issues and work thru the DO decks so that we can get these off of the books. If we want to include additional wells in this meeting we can.

This looks like the first time we can all get together.

Aaron and Jennifer: If you guys can come up with an agenda or items that each of you will need prior to this meeting I think it will make things go much smoother. Also, if you can attempt to come up with the proposed DO decks for each of the wells, and then we can hopefully review them at the meeting. I know the title opinions have several errors that Aaron has identified but I don't believe having the attorney update the opinions is the right answer so hopefully we can make the corrections in house and Aaron and I can approve them prior to the DO's going out. Thanks everyone for your help in getting these issue behind us.

The Midland Room has AV equipment so we can use the projector if that will be beneficial.

I included Mona and Judy as option attendees to this meeting, if they want to stop in for a few minutes.

	Net Unknown
Well Name	Suspense
SRO STATE COM #48H	\$1,258,400
SRO STATE #61H	\$629,439
SRO STATE #62H	\$449,385
SRO STATE COM #63H (Hay Hollow- BS)	\$357,454
SRO STATE COM #12H	\$325,070
SRO STATE #46H	\$313,834
SRO STATE COM #64H (Hay Hollow- BS)	\$249,453
SRO STATE COM #58H	\$227,394

SRO STATE COM #60H	\$205,927
SRO STATE COM #63H (Red Bluff-BS)	\$146,406
SRO STATE #59H	\$137,109
SRO STATE COM #64H (Red Bluff-BS)	\$122,888
SRO STATE #16H	\$105,246
SRO STATE COM #45H	\$86,143
SRO STATE COM #43H	\$72,207
SRO STATE COM #44H	\$50,460
SRO STATE COM #65H	\$27,824

\$4,764,639